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SPRINKLER HEAD SCHEDULE

SYMBOL |COUNT | THREAD | K=FACTOR DESCRIPTION NOTE
® 211 1/2" 4.9 HEAD1= VIKING VK468 WHITE RESIDENTIAL RECESSED PENDENT 175°F. on Drop —
| 44 1” 5.6 SIDE1= VIKING VK178 QR CHROME DRY HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL 200°F. ¢

255 = TOTAL NUMBER OF HEADS BUILDING G File Name: ETC SITE PLAN.dWQ




MEGA LUG RING
SECURED AGAINST

SEAL-TIGHT FLEX CONDUIT
(SEE CITY STANDARD

T WALL 03.10.01-2, NOTE 9
- ) MEGA LUG RING
SEAL WITH SECURED AGAINST
MASTIC AND 7 X 7 VAULT WALL
POST INDICATOR VALVE L 3%,&”’;‘;0
(SEE CITY STANDARD N MORTAR
03.10.01-2, NOTE 13) N
FLOW N ¥
FROM MAIN 3
6" I
FROM FIRE ALARM PANEL MIN.T™ -n,m; -
(SEE CITY STANDARD h
03.10.01=2, NOTE 8) 5/8" WATER METER SINGLE, STRAP 158?06'5
- (SEE CITY STANDARD APPROVED EQUAL
INCOMING POWER M9IN. 03.10.01-2, NOTE 10) ‘ =
77/r111/111111111//////s/./ ) GFCl DR' A;ARE(';\I/%SNEELOW Mslrl
MIN. 3/4" BRASS 90" (DOWN) MIN.
L A% AN
PRECAST CONCRETE VAULT WITH LADDER —/ PLAN i g
AND SAFETY POST. VAULT SHALL MEET MORTAR

CITY STANDARD 03.11.01 AND BE
SUFFICIENT SIZED TO MEET THE MINIMUM
CLEARANCES SPECIFIED ON THIS DETAIL.

POST INDICATOR VALVE (PIV)
(SEE CITY STANDARD 03.10.03
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)

FLOW FROM FIRE DEPARTMENT
CONNECTION (FDC)

(SEE CITY STANDARDS 03.10.01-2,
NOTES 12 AND 13, AND 03.10.02)

s _ - n
ELECTRONIC i 3 7
TAMPER DEVICE e -
% T /G0 A TRASHITES 308
X / A CUF 2 HOLE N VAULT LID
7 FOR TRANSMITTER.
/ A
RIGHT-OF —WAY 1
s 1 12" \/ FINISHED
PUBLIC|PRNATE ’: MIN. [T | GRADE
T W LT 1 £ [l
(= # | == ] o J e | e ]
l ’ EF o 8P /
1 SETL P H 6" MIN.
/ (SEE CITY STANDARD
1 N 03.11.01) || A
24" / OS&Y VALVE
y (SEE cimy
y STANDARD
O 03.10.01-2,
3/4" SCH. BO é F NOTE 6)
CONDUIT FOR
POWER 4 RESTRAINED Y
FLANGE
N / \ COUPLING A
D.l. CLASS 52 RPL ADAPTOR
(TYPICAL)
ow— () |
7
12" MIN 2" ADJUSTABLE STEEL
Y Wrrivs PIPE SUPPORTS \
247 MAX. SEE CITY STANDARD
3.10.01—2 NOTE 11

BED VAULT IN MINIMUM 6" OF CRUSHED
ROCK CONFORMING TO NOTE 2, CITY
STANDARD DETAIL 06.01.01

SUMP PIT WITH OR WITHOUT DRAIN
(SEE CITY STANDARDS 03.10.01-2,
NOTE 5 AND 03.11.01)

DOUBLE DETECTOR—CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY (DDCVA) MAY BE INSTALLED WITHIN A BUILDING. THE PLAN AND PROFILE VIEW OF THIS DETAIL SHOWS

ALTERNATIVE EXTERIOR VAULT INSTALLATION.

CITY STANDARD 03.10.01—2 COVERS ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR THIS DETAIL.

5" 30° RIGID STORZ ADAPTOR
WITH KEYED LOCKING STORZ
CAP DO NOT PAINT RED

&

38"-42"

FACE OF CURB

FINISHED
GRADE

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST
(SEE INDENTIFICATION PLATECAST
DETAIL BELOW)

GALVANIZED PIPE ABOVE GROUND SHALL
9175 OR APPROVED EQUAL. PAINT WITH
EQUAL, EXCEPT FOR STORZ FITTING.

I == 1§ =i ===
= _||_ =
= ||I|HI

SINGLE STRAP SADDLE ———_ |
FORD FS101 OR |
APPROVED EQUAL

WRAP GALVANIZED PIPE —— |
WITH 3M TAPE OR EQUAL
FROM FLANGE TO 6"

—'-—:||—||-—|tf—

Hﬂ|n T

12" (MIH) || |

LINE, MINIMUM 12% OF COVER,

ABOVE GROUND LEVEL

THRUST BLOCK PER CITY
STANDARD 03.02.01-2

DJ. FL X MJ 90° BEND

D, CLASS 52
RESTRAINED JOINT

. I FIRE_DEPARTVENT_CONNECTION.(FDC)

PAINT THE BUILDING NUMBER VERTICALLY ON
THE STREET OR PAVING SIDE OF THE FDC
RISER, IN BLACK WITH 2" HIGH NUMBERS.

~e—————— SIZE TO BE DETERMINED BY LEVEL Il CERTIFIED
DESIGNER OR LICENSED PROFESSIONAL CML ENGINEER,

BE CLEANED,

AND PRIMED WITH PARKER PAINT'S QD METAL PRIME

PARKER

PAINT'S MARATHON 1050 SAFETY RED OR APPROVED

IF BALL DRIP IS NEEDED, INSTALL 1-—1/2°

WASHED ROCK CONFORMING TO WSDOT
SPECIFICATION 8-03.12(5) TO

INSTALL A 3/4" GRAVITY BALL DRIP
"y AMERICAN FLOW OR APPROVED EQUAL AND
A 3/4" BRASS 90° ELL BELOW THE FREEZE

AlD DRAINAGE

IF DDCVA IS

IN THE BUILDING AND/OR ABOVE THE FDC

PIPE FROM DDGVA
(SEE CITY STANDARDS
3.10.01—1 AND 3.10.01-2)

NOTES:

THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC) SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 15
||| FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT, BUT NOT LESS THAN 10 FEET.

THE FDC SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 50

FEET FROM THE BUILDING,

UNLESS APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, BUT NEVER LESS THAN

5 FEET FROM BUILDING,

3. IF THE PROJECT IS UTILIZING A FIRE BOOSTER PUMP, THE FDC MUST
CONNECT TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON THE DISCHARGE SIDE OF THE
PUMP IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA REGULATIONS.

4. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 38" OF
AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ANY FDC.

| 5. SEE STANDARD DETAIL 03.05.01 FOR GUARD

AUTO
SPRINKLER

R <

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST DETAIL

UNOBSTRUCTED CLEARANGE

POST DETAIL AND SPACING.

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST WILL BE BRASS
IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST WILL BE 1,4 THICK
LETTERS WILL BE ONE INCH HIGH AND RAISED

USE TWO (2) STAINLESS STEEL U-EOLTS TO AFFIX TO PIPE

4-WAY EQ. BRACE
PA. C 2" SLIPxGRVD ADAPTER

_‘

VIKNG EASY PACK DNeb 218
2" RISER MANIFOLD W/ i %
1-DRAN AND TEST 2 HEAD BOX
2-FLOW SWITCH f
3-PRESSURE GAUGE E
4-5IGNS ON BODY =
5-PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE [
2" GROOVED BUTTERFLY
VALVE W/ TAMPER SWITCH | %
i
0
3
= 2" FLEXIBLE
E COUPLING

14" DRAN TO OUTSID!
6" x 2" CONCENTREIC_\

REDUCER

SLAB LEVEL \

(1)

—

n J\PlPE SLEEVE

=i THRU SLAB

©| |0

)

SEE SITE PLAN

6" FIRE SUPPLY
&< .
U.G. PIPING (BY OTHERS)

UNDERGROUND STUB UP f/égmaﬁ;

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONTINUATION

THE FIRE SUPPLY LINE ¢ FDC. LINE
INSTALLED BY OTHERS. SPRINX FIRE

STARTS AT I'-0" AFF. NSIDE BUILDING.
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DATE SE
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VALVE ASSEMBLY
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1" sa.
6" DIAMETER
TAMPER SWITCH
iy (SEE INSET)
PADLOCK ) ik

STANDPIPE
‘/_ (PANTED RED)

STANDPIPE GROUND
LINE MARK

GROUND LINE OR

4 FINISHED_GRADE
== TETF —ITr
===
S A
STANDPIPE
/ (PANTED BLACK)
48" (MIN.)

STANDARD POST INDICATOR VALVE

TO RISER ROOM

Oft DOCVA VALK 4. SET THE "OPEN" AND "SHUT" TARGETS FOR THE
APPROPRIATE VALVE SIZE.

1" SQUARE ‘
EXTENSION (7" MIN.)
I (10" MAX)

STANDPIPE
/_

1. REMOVE THE BODY FROM THE TOP OF THE INDICATOR
POST ASSEMBLY.

2. CUT THE REQUIRED LENGTH OFF THE BOTTOM OF THE
STANDPIPE FOR THE GROUND LINE TO MATCH UP WITH
STANDPIPE GROUND LINE MARK.

3. CUT THE 1° S0. EXTENSION AT A DISTANCE OF 9" ABOVE
THE TOP OF THE STANDPIPE.

5. RE-ATTACH THE BODY TO THE TOP OF THE INDICATOR
POST ASSEMBLY.

6. ALL POST INDICATOR VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH AN
ELECTRONIC UL LISTED TAMPER SWITCH.

7. THERE SHALL BE 35" OF UNDBSTRUCTED CLEARANCE
AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL POST INDICATOR VALVES.

B. POST INDICATOR VALVE SHALL BE LOCATED AT A MINIMUM
5-ft FROM BUILDING.
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FIRE SPRINKLER RISER DETAIL
SCALE: N.T.S.

UNDERGROUND NOTES:

1) ALL UNDERGROUND BY OTHERS. CONTRACTOR TO BE
STATE LICENSED AND CERTIFIED TO INSTALL
UNDERGROUND PIPING PER WAC 212-80.

2) PIPE TYPE AND CLASS TO MEET LOCAL JURISDICTION

APPROVAL.

3) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

3'-0" BURY.

4) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
AND/OR FM APPROVED FOR FIRE PROTECTION.

5) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE RODDED AND/OR
BLOCKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS

AND NFPA 24.

6) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE
HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED AT NOT LESS THAN 200 PSI
FOR TWO HOURS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 24.

7) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE FLUSHED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 24. FLOW THE REQUIRED
RATE UNTIL WATER IS CLEAR AS INDICATED BY NO
COLLECTION OF FOREIGN MATERIAL IN BURLAP BAGS

AT OUTLETS.
4" - 390 GPM 10"
6" - 880 GPM 12"
8" - 1,560 GPM

- 2,400 GPM
- 3,520 GPM

8) ALL UNDERGROUND INSTALLATION AND TESTING TO BE
WITNESSED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING

JURISDICTION.

9) WHERE PIPES PASSES THROUGH HOLES IN
FOUNDATIONS, WALLS, OR FLOORS, THE HOLES OR
SLEEVE SHALL BE SIZED 4 IN. LARGER THAN THE
SUPPLY PIPE SIZE ON PIPES SIZED 4" OR LARGER.

City of Puyallup
Development & Pemitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT
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Project No. 24-093CM
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DETAILS

SPRINKLER HEAD SCHEDULE

SYMBOL |COUNT | THREAD | K=FACTOR DESCRIPTION NOTE
® 211 1/2" 4.9 HEAD1= VIKING VK468 WHITE RESIDENTIAL RECESSED PENDENT 175°F. on Drop
| 44 1” 5.6 SIDE1= VIKING VK178 QR CHROME DRY HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL 200°F.

255 = TOTAL NUMBER OF HEADS BUILDING G
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City of Puyallup
IDevelopment & Permiting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

.. MINIMUM DISTANCES .~ "~
- FROM HEAT- SOURCES -

. from Edgeof. . .

Temp Sprinkler

-Minimum Distance . |-

.Source to Ordinary |,

SCOPE OF WORK

INSTALL AUTOMATIC WET FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM FOR MULTI FAMILY DWELLING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R 2019 EDITION AND LOCAL AUTHORITY.

-Minimum Distance .

from Edge of Source fo .

Intermediate Temp |
Sprinkler

SIDE OF OPEN OR RECESSED FIREPLACE

36"

FRONT OF RECESSED FIREPLACE

60"

GENERAL NOTES

COAL-OR WOOD-BURNING STOVE

ALL PIPING AND SPRINKLERS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED AND/OR F.M. APPROVED. AND

KITCHEN RANGE

SHALL BE NEW AND FREE OF DEFECTS.

Building

| Py

WALL OVEN

2. HANGER TYPES AND SPACING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NFPA 13R AND

HOT AIR FLUES

MANUFACTURER'S LISTING.

UNINSULATED HEAT DUCTS

SPRINKLER LOCATIONS AND SPACING PER NFPA 13R AND MANUFACTURERS LISTING.

UNINSULATED HOT WATER PIPES

3.
4.  ANY AND ALL ALARM SYSTEM WIRING AND INSTALLATION IS BY OTHERS.
5.  ALL DRILLING AND BORING OF HOLES SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH

Engineening

Public Works

SIDE OF CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED HOT AIR DIFFUSERS

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S REQUIREMENTS. DO NOT UNDER ANY

FRONT OF WALL-MOUNTED HOT AIR DIFFUSERS

CIRCUMSTANCES CUT OR MODIFY PRE-MANUFACTURED TRUSSES.
6. INSTALLER SHALL VERIFY FINISH CEILING ELEVATION, OBSTRUCTIONS, LIGHT

HOT WATER HEATER OR FURNACE

3 FIXTURES, CABINETS, ETC PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER HEADS.

LIGHT FIXTURE

7. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED.

Fire

oW - 250W

30 FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTION

250W - 499W

BY OTHERS.

Traffic

Hydraulically Calculated System

This system as shown on| SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION

company print no FP-3.0 dated | 12/03/2024

for REMOTE AREA 01 - LEVEL-3 UNIT 301

at ETC APTS. BUILDING-G contract no 24-093CM

is designed to discharge at a rate of .05 GPM

(Lmin) per sq ft (m2) of floor area over a maximum area of

16' x 16' MAX SPACING sq ft (m2) when supplied

with water at the rate of 54.168 GPM (L/min)

at 23.980 psi (bars) at the base of the riser

Hose stream allowance of 0 GPM (L/min)

is included in the above.

Occupancy Classification NFPA-13R (2019)

Commodity Classification N/A

Maximum Storage Height N/A

Installed By: SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION, INC.

!

30"

f

N/

NOTE: SPRINKLER HEADS TO
MAINTAIN A MINIMUM DISTANCE
OF 3'-0 FROM FIREPLACE(S).

SPRINKLER HEAD DISTANCES FROM HEAT SOURCE

TABLE 7.5.6.3, NFPA 13R (2019 EDITION)

CEILING FAN /
DOME LIGHT

&

CEILING
MOUNT

LIGHT FIXTURE

NOTE: SPRINKLER HEADS TO MAINTAIN

A MINIMUM DISTANCE

DOMED LIGHTING, CEILING FANS OR

OF 3'-0 FROM

SIMILAR OBSTRUCTIONS.

NOTE: SPRINKLER HEADS TO
MAINTAIN A MINIMUM DISTANCE
OF 9" FROM THE FACE OF HEAT

8. SPRINKLER PIPE SIZING HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED BY HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS.
9. ITIS THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE A RELIABLE WATER SUPPLY THAT IS
CAPABLE OF MEETING THE MOST DEMANDING AREA.

PROJECT DETAILS

MAX SPRINKLER SPACING REQUIREMENTS: 16'x16' @13 GPM, 18'x18' @17 GPM (1 HEAD RM.)
MINIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING: 8'BETWEEN SPRINKLERS
MINIMUM DESIGN DENSITY: 0.05 GPM/SQ.FT.

9" E NFPA CODE: 13R 2019
A 8 SYSTEM TYPE: WET SYSTEM
oJe ; PIPE TYPE: BLAZEMASTER CPVC
o
=
2

9"

SOURCE.

NFPA & AHJ REQUIREMENTS
1.

THE DESIGN DISCHARGE SHALL BE ALL OF THE SPRINKLERS WITHIN A SINGLE

RESIDENTIAL PENDENT SPRINKLER OBSTRUCTION

COMPARTMENT, UP TO A MAXIMUM OF FOUR SPRINKLERS, THAT REQUIRE THE
GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND.

DISTANCE FROM SRPINKLERS
TO SIDE OF OBSTRUCTION

OF

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DISTANCE
OF DEFLECTOR ABOVE BOTTOM

OBSTRUCTION

2. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN BATHROOMS OF 55 SQ. FT. AND LESS.

3. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN CLOTHES CLOSETS, LINEN CLOSETS, AND
PANTRIES THAT DO NOT EXCEED 24 SQ. FT. AND HAVE WALLS AND CEILINGS
SURFACED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

LESS THAN 1 FOOT
1FT TO LESS THAN 1 FT 6 IN.
1FT6IN.TOLESS THAN 2 FT
2FTTOLESSTHAN2FTG6 IN
2FT6INTOLESS THAN3 FT
3FTTOLESS THAN3FTG6 IN
3FT6INTOLESS THAN4 FT
4FTTOLESSTHAN4 FT6IN
4FTG6INTOLESS THANSFT
5 FT TO LESS THAN 5 FT 6IN
5FT6INTOLESS THANG FT
6FT TO LESS THAN 6 FT 6IN
6 FT6IN TOLESS THAN 7 FT
7 FT OR GREATER

2 2 ONNNOOWW=_2 2200

NN

4. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN ATTICS OR CRAWLSPACES.

5. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 3 FT. AWAY FROM CEILING FANS AND
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES.

6. ALL SPRINKLERS SHALL MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM REQUIRED DISTANCES FROM HEAT
SOURCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R.

7. SPRINKLER HEADS UNDER SLOPE CEILINGS TO BE MEASURED ALONG THE SLOPE.

CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPE GUIDELINES

INSTALLING CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AN INSTALLATION THAT IS IN 100% COMPLIANCE
WITH THESE GUIDELINES. RESIDENTIAL DESIGN CANNOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
WILLFUL OR NEGLIGENT ACTIONS OF OTHER PARTIES THAT DO NOT FOLLOW THE BELOW
GUIDELINES.

THESE GUIDELINES ARE:

Hyaraulic Calculation Data

Design Area Number: RA#

Design Area Location: LEVEL-3 UNIT 301
Hazard/Occupancy: RESIDENTIAL NFPA 13R
Design Density: 0.05

Design Area: 256

Number of Sprinklers in Design Area: 4
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N\ LEVEL-3 FIRE SPRINKLER PLA Hydraulically Calculated System
SCALE: 1/8"=1"'-0" S N
h.-_i This system as shown on| SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION

PROJECT NORTH

company print no
for

at ETC APTS. BUI

Hydraulic Calculation Data

Design Area Number: RA#3

Hazard/Occupancy: LIGHT HAZARD
Design Density: 0.10

Design Area: 273sqft

Number of Sprinklers in Design Area: 4

DROPPED CEILING

Design Area Location: LEVEL-3 SOUTH STAIRWELL

at 25.484

is designed to discharge at a rate of

4 HEAD SIDEWALL CALC

with water at the rate of

FP-3.0 dated

LDING-G contract no

sq ft (m2) wi

62.943

10

12/03/2024

REMOTE AREA 03 - LEVEL-3 SOUTH STAIRWELL

24-093CM
GPM

(Lmin) per sq ft (m2) of floor area over a maximum area of

hen supplied

GPM (L/min)

psi (bars) at the base of the riser

System Flow: 62.943

System Pressure: 32.986 SAFETY FACTOR = 6.97 PSI @ 17.5%

Hose stream allowance of
is included in the above.
Occupancy Classification
Commodity Classification

Maximum Storage Height

0

GPM (L/min)

NFPA-13R (2019)

N/A
N/A

System Flow: 54.168 @ TEST

System Pressure: 31.589 SAFETY FACTOR = 8.38 PSI @ 21.0%

Hose Allowance (Included): 0

Hycraulic Calculation Data

Design Area Number: RA#2

Design Area Location: LEVEL-3 UNIT 301 BEDROOM
Hazard/Occupancy: RESIDENTIAL NFPA 13R

Design Density: 0.05

Design Area: 324

Number of Sprinklers in Design Area: 1

System Flow:17.00 @ TEST

Hydraulically Calculated System

This system as shown on| SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION

company print no FP-3.0 dated | 12/03/2024

for REMOTE AREA 02 - LEVEL-3 UNIT 301 BEDROOM

at ETC APTS. BUILDING-G contract no, 24-093CM

is designed to discharge at a rate of .05 GPM

(Lmin) per sq ft (m2) of floor area over a maximum area of

18' x 18' MAX SPACING sq ft (m2) when supplied

with water at the rate of 17.00 GPM (L/min)

at 25.295 psi (bars) at the base of the riser

Hose stream allowance of 0 GPM (L/min)
is included in the above.

Occupancy Classification NFPA-13R (2019)
Commodity Classification N/A

Maximum Storage Height N/A

Hose A”oquce (lncluded): O Installed By SPRINX FIRE PROTECT|ON, INC. SyStem Pressure- 33.372 SAFETY FACTOR = 6.62 PSl @1 6.6% Installed By SPRINX FIRE PROTECTlON, INC.
Hose Allowance (Included): 0
13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 4 3 2 1
DRAFTSTOPPING; ALIGN WITH ONE SIDE OF
DEMISING WALL BELOW & EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE
OF ROOF SHEATHING; MATERIALS PER IBC
SECTION 718.3.2; TYPICAL
PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM
] 42" x 42" ROOF ACCESS HATCH; SET GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT; TYPICAL
R-49 BATT INSULATION; . ¢ ;
BAFFLE AS NECESSARY TO 3 ON 8" (MIN. CURB); 1-HR RATED
MAINTAIN-1" AIRSPACE; TYP-
CPYC PIPNG N ATTIC, TENTED UITH BATT A6!1 73 SINGLE-PLY ROOFING 7o
INSULATION BY CONTRACTOR SYSTEM; TYPICAL
K alo1-0"
3 = 7 TLEVEL-3 PIPE ELEVATION i01-0"
i 3 5 ¥ T % R
l l +34.53'
APARTMENT UNIT APARTMENT UNIT APARTMENT UNIT APARTMENT UNIT
EXTERIOR PERMANENT EXTERIOR ]
HALL ACCESS HALL E
LADDER S
4 4 T
A6.1 A6.1 4
- G o Z-1 Z-1 4 700 A6 740
A6.1
I T T 3 +25 34" _‘?
-1 X )
R-21 BATT l l N
INSULATION; TYP. PIPE BEYOND i PIPE BEYOND LEVEL -2 PIPE ELEVATION 636'-3'|
APARTMENT UNIT APARTMENT UNIT APARTMENT UNIT APARTMENT UNIT - S
8 S
6 4 4 4
. A6.1 . A6.1 . . A6.1 . 4
267 7.1 7.2 EX;EEOR Z-1 Z-1 7.0 Ex;/EﬂOR £ 240
® .
+15.09'
-] -1 -1 l l -1 -3 I
PIPE BEYOND ) PIPE BEYOND LEVEL-| PIPE ELEVATION 086'-6“|
A6.1 J
PERFORATED FOOTING =
DRAIN; SET IN DRAIN APARTMENT UNIT EXTERIOR APARTMENT UNIT APARTMENT UNIT EXTERIOR APARTMENT UNIT -
ROCK & WRAPPED IN AL A
FILTER FABRIC 3 1
A6.0 4 A6.0
A6.0 L1
N — N
+5.00" s s
R-10 POLYISO RIGID INSULATION; TYPICAL @ 4" C.1.P. CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL, OVER 6-MIL PLASTIC
PERIMETER OF SLAB-ON-GRADE UNDER AREAS OF VAPOR BARRIER; TYPICAL UNDER SLAB-ON-GRADE AREAS AT
CONDITIONED SPACE CONDITIONED SPACES
0 4' 8' 16'

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

e —

Note:Minimum Cure Prior To Pressure Testing (200 PSD

. DO NOT STACK, SUPPORT, HANG EQUIPMENT, OR HANG FLEXIBLE WIRE/CABLE,
ESPECIALLY COMMUNICATIONS CABLE, OR OTHER MATERIAL ON THE FIRE SPRINKLER

_ _ _ . DO NOT EXPOSE CPVC PRODUCTS TO INCOMPATIBLE SUBSTANCES, SUCH AS
Ambient Temperature During Cure Period CUTTING OILS, NON-WATER-BASED PAINTS, PACKING OILS, TRADITIONAL PIPE THREAD

Pipe Size 60 TO 120 Deg. F | 40 TO 59 Deg. F |0 TO 39 Deg. F PASTE AND DOPE, FUNGICIDES, TERMITICIDES, INSECTICIDES, DETERGENTS, BULKING

0 CAULKING, ADHESIVE TAPE, SOLDER FLUX, FLEXIBLE WIRE/CABLE (WITH SPECIAL

3"/4 45 MINUTES 11/2 HOURS | 24 HOURS CONSIDERATION FOR COMMUNICATIONS CABLING), AND NON-APPROVED SPRAY FOAM

1 45 MINUTES 1 1/2 HOURS 24 HOURS INSULATION MATERIALS.

11/4" & 11/2" 1 1/2 HOURS 16 HOURS 120 HOURS . DO NOT EXPOSE CPVC PRODUCTS TO EDIBLE OILS, SOLVENTS, OR GLYCOL-BASED

5 ANTI-FREEZE FLUIDS.
2 & HOURS 36 HOURS * . DO NOT EXPOSE CPVC PRODUCTS TO OPEN FLAME, SOLDER, AND SOLDERING
2 1/2" & 3" 8 HOURS 72 HOURS * FLUX.

* Solvent Cement can be applied at a temperature below 40 deg. F for 2" and larger, however the
the temperature of the system must be raised to 40 deq. F or higher and allowe
recommendations prior to pressure testing. When bringing cement, p(lspe

certain they are brought up to room t 0

emperature bef%re using the

to 120

CPVCCURE.DWG

to cure per the aboved
or fittings In from the outside, be
eg. F cure schedule.

. DO NOT DROP, DISTORT, OR IMPACT CPVC PRODUCTS OR ALLOW OBJECTS TO BE
DROPPED ON THEM.

. DO NOT HANDLE CPVC PRODUCTS WITH GLOVES CONTAMINATED WITH OILS
(HYDROCARBONS) OR OTHER INCOMPATIBLE MATERIALS.

. DO NOT INJECT SYSTEM WITH M.I.C. INHIBITORS UNLESS THEY ARE LISTED IN
COMBINATION WITH THIS SYSTEM.

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS NOTICE MAY CAUSE CRACKS OR FRACTURES TO DEVELOP IN
CPVC PRODUCTS RESULTING IN PROPERTY DAMAGE DUE TO LEAKS OR FLOODING. THE
PRESENCE OF ANY VISIBLE CRACKS MAY REQUIRE PARTIAL OR FULL SYSTEM
REPLACEMENT.

FREEZE PROTECTION

THIS SYSTEM IS A WET SYSTEM, PRECAUTION MUST BE TAKEN TO PROTECT THE
PIPING FROM EXTREME FREEZING TEMPERATURES. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE OWNER AND INSULATION INSTALLER TO ENSURE SUFFICIENT INSULATION IS
PROVIDED AND INSTALLED CORRECTLY TO MAINTAIN ALL PIPING AT 40 DEG MINIMUM
IN ALL AREAS. THE METHOD TO ACHIEVE THIS CONTROL OF TEMPERATURE SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R. DESIGNER AND ENGINEER OF RECORD WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY FREEZING PIPE OR DAMAGE CAUSED BY FREEZING PIPING.
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Project No.

24-093CM

Sheet Title:

BLDG-G LEVEL 3

TABLE | OFFSET PIPE HANGER OFFSET PIPE HANGER 1 HOLE STRAP HANGER
MAXIMUM SUPPORT SPACING DISTANCE (COMPOSITE WOOD JOIST) (SOLID WOOD JOIST)
END LINE SPRINKLER HEAD DROP ELBOW
PIPE SIZE SYSTEM PRESSURE RETAIER & | B WOOD SCREW
inches < 100 psi > 100 psi STANDOFF COMPOSITE ——1"DROP 1 HOLE STRAP
» > HANGER
3/4" 9 6 1" DROP ——=— %?S?TD ~=f—F [~=— STANDOFF
" 127 9” HANGER CPVC PIPE
T " " 1" X 1/2" R.C. ——=— L - 1"X1/2'R.C.
1% 16 12 ‘% |« WOOD JoIST
T, nan ” » CEILING CEILING
"3 24 12 Seocueen oz
TABLE 2
SDR 55 (46T K 2 HOLE STRAP HANGER DOUBLE OFFGET HANGER SIDE MOUNT HANGER
HANGER SPACNG
NOMINAL SIZE MAX §PACING SIDE MOUNT STRAP
inches (m) | feet (m) WOOD SCREW
34 00 | 55 an 2 HOLE STRAP CPVC PIPE WoOD SCREW
I' (259) 00 (18)
-4 (320) | 65 (0) CPVC PIPE ) u@ )
112" (400) 12 (2) D B r
2 t00) | 80 (24) oo JoisT WOOD JOIST OR BEAM
2-1n" (659) 90 (21)
3 (800) | 02 (39)
+ DO NOT STUB DOUN DSU'S ON LEVELS 142
SEE DECK DETAILS ¢ BREEZEWAY DETAILS ON FP-20
Installed with a
i SEE TABLE 2 ASTM F442 R Microfast Model F—1
1/2 SUPPORT CPVC ; Q Adjustable Escutcheon
SPACING | BRANCHLINE g
TR, A,
e, Mg | |ERREASET ,, [T o1 o
i 1" SLIPx THREAD ¢ 2102 m} —6" 2 '\}508 mm) !fol Minimum
CPVC ADAPTER —1 | & 188 mmy M, aximum -
- o yal ¢ A% f
e P iREAbEs—] !
= ety
1 Cl or DI TEE l{ J_ | (242 - X Figgre 3
CPVC HANGER SCHEDULE AND DETAIL| A AN | Viking_Residential Pendent K4.9
: 2 *_;p o o, Sprinkler 13637 (VK468)
1 pLue_/::rr - H\ L gﬁﬂ Technical data page 149m-t
mm).}
Sy VIKING VK-468
N RESIDENTIAL RECESSED
bew- 10w [~ s Be PENDENT
SPRINKLER HEAD SCHEDULE
SYMBOL |COUNT | THREAD | K—FACTOR DESCRIPTION NOTE
® 211 1/27 4.9 HEAD1= VIKING VK468 WHITE RESIDENTIAL RECESSED PENDENT 175°F. on Drop
| 44 1” 5.6 SIDE1= VIKING VK178 QR CHROME DRY HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL 200°F.
255 = TOTAL NUMBER OF HEADS BUILDING G

Sheet Number:
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